"U" AND "H" GUIDING UNITS
with 4 slide or ball bearings
 Ø 32 to 100 mm - double acting
ISO 15552
Series
450-453
491
NS

POSITION DETECTORS
The magnetic position detectors are ordered separately: "T" model (see page P291), reed switch or magneto-resistive type
HOW TO ORDER
UNIT CONSISTING OF SERIES 453 OR 450 CYLINDER  + GUIDING UNIT
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 45- A - S K - - - - HCG
Thread connection Options
G = ISO 228/1 UCG = Plain bearing "U" Guiding Unit
HCG = Plain bearing «H» Guiding Unit
HBG = Ball bearing «H» Guiding Unit
Product series Recommended standard strokes (1)
453 0050 = 50 mm
450 0080 = 80 mm
0100 = 100 mm
Revision letter 0125 = 125 mm
A = Initial release 0160 = 200 mm
0200 = 200 mm
Diameter (mm) 0250 = 250 mm
3 = 32 P = 125 (450 series) 0320 = 320 mm
4 = 40 Q = 160 (450 series) 0400 = 400 mm
5 = 50 R = 200 (450 series) 0500 = 500 mm
6 = 63 (1)  Other strokes on request.
Min. stroke: 25 mm
max. stroke: 2000 mm
8 = 80
1 = 100
Rod options 1 Rod options 2
Series 453: Series 453 / Series 450
S = Standard K = Standard
3 = AISI 303 stainless steel rod (1)
Series 450:
S =  Standard (chromed single rod + rod nut)
3 = AISI 303 stainless steel rod + rod nut (1)
6 = AISI 316 stainless steel rod + rod nut
(1) 316L stainless steel rod, contact us.
Pneutrol International Ltd are Platinium Distributors for ASCO Numatics
Contact us : 5 Caulside Drive, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2DU     www.valves-direct.com    sales@pneutrol.com     Tel: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800
B
"U" AND "H" GUIDING UNITS ALONE
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
P 491 A - 1 - - - - - A00
Product series Standard stroke (mm)
491 = Guiding units for cylinders Stroke to be indicated
Diameter (mm) Accessory subtype
3 = 32 6 = 63 1 = Plain bearing «H» Guiding Unit
4 = 40 8 = 80 2 = Ball bearing «H» Guiding Unit
5 = 50 1 = 100 3 = Plain bearing «U» Guiding Unit
6 = 63
Cylinder type
1 = Metric cylinders
"U" AND "H" GUIDING UNIT FOR ISO 15552 CYLINDER
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
"U" GUIDING UNIT
ISO 15552
With slide bearings
"H" GUIDING UNIT
ISO 15552
With slide or ball bearings
=
   =
 G
1
±
1
 E =
   =
=               =